PUBLISH: Friday, August 09, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, August 12, 2013.

Certified to before me this August 09, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 7/16/2013 to 7/29/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/12/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Courtesy Ford, Inc.

David L. Sommer

MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Duane Kiess

Everett Refrigeration & E
Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.
Mark S. Gresla, MD

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter

Summit Radiology, PC
Thomas Wade Sheets
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Tom Magnan

Hobart Glosson Food Equipment
Mary Beery

Richard Clutter

Hull Brothers, Inc.
Smilemakers

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Benicomp, Inc

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

Ian Gilbert

Troyer's Market LLC

S & S Worldwide, Inc.

Uricks Trucking

Bi-County Services, Inc

Five Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment
Henry R. Mayer

Stationair's Express

Landon Patterson

Moore Medical Corporation
Kevin G. Wellman

Gregory A. Cook

RICOH USA, INC.

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
ISPA Foundation - CFK's

Phil Eicher

Purdue CES Education Fund
Adams Public Library System

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

31,381.25
8.84
33.00
45.00
23.84
600.96
50.00
1,800.00
100.00
1,700.00
2,257.20
420.25
288.41
200.00
25.00
1,010.00
242.00
80.48
200.00
3,758.38
263.32
9.15
9.10
20.00
143.14
67.37
968.00
130,051.25
220.84
629.80
22.17
2,278.18
71.98
770.00
3,276.00
205.00
20.00
1,248.55
110.88
381.30
20.00
20.00
134.04
30.00
350.00
50.00
40.88
92.50

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power
Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service
Louise Busse

Nipsco

Ronnie L. Smitley
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Print Shop

Top Supply Company
Victoria Ellis

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Mary Baker

Rekeweg, Shane

Bluhm & Reber

Don Myers Plumbing

Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Nichols

Charles M. Tooley

Harvest Land Co-op

Impac

Michael G. Werling

Kim A. Fruechte

Edwin Ford

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Kari Burkholder

Kevin Burkhalter

Daniel J. Michaels

Verizon Wireless

Sunguard Public Sector
Jeff L. Sheets

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Marco Developments, LLC
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Decatur Ace Hardware
Kevin Mclntosh

Timothy L. Barkey

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Central Customer Charges
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
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Amount

594.82
16.50
90.00

1,875.79

416.40
11.44
79.45
87.50
43.98

2,742.92
20.00
161.24
100.00
14,029.93

367.72
73.38
20.00

1,440.30
10,026.80
50.00

587.45
95.00
93.14

1,152.77
38.53
10.56

385.00

145.01

240.50

472.50
20.00
20.00

121.98

111.32
50.00
20.00

642.69

1,880.00
20.00
115.50
4,350.00

906.65

129.53
68.24

7.38

399.29

476.91

771.75

8/12/2013




Mark Chaffins

Indigital Telecom

Monica J] McCormack

Derek C. Augsburger

Decatur Computer Repair

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Dave's Excavating, Inc.

John A. Crider

Eldon's Engine Repair

ICAA

Rodney G Bollenbacher

Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC
Watch Communications

Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Janet K. Toland

Electronic Strategies, Inc.

ReJena Bluhm

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

20.00
4311.88
243.26
20.00
180.00
3,171.14
47,378.41
20.00
203.26
675.00
50.00
797.65
900.00
72.93
600.00
5,886.60
106.48

APCO International Inc Licensing
Priority Engineering, LLC

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Midwest Gang Investigators Association
Mediacom, LLC

John D. Patch

Anne M. Razo

Commission on Public Records
CenturyLink

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.
Katie E. Arthur

Avenel Pharmacy Inc.

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

RPM Machinery

Treasurer of State

SilverTowne L.P.

Grand Total

858.00
4,700.00
219,603.91
25.00
82.44
20.00
25.00
38.32
113.22
128.75
2,230.77
179.00
16,573.82
189.73
4,194.00
130.00

545,036.50
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